CH \$715.00 49432

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM496342

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ISQFT, INC.		09/13/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONSTRUCTCONNECT, INC.	
Street Address:	3825 Edwards Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 800	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45209	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Registration Number: 349 Registration Number: 499	43232 98962 25688	SINGLECLICK TAKEOFF PLANSWIFT CMD
Registration Number: 493	25688	
		CMD
Registration Number: 493		OIVID
	25689	CMD
Registration Number: 48	74465	CMD INSIGHT
Registration Number: 249	97363	CONSTRUCTION EWIRE
Registration Number: 289	91052	SPEC-DATA
Registration Number: 384	44158	MANU-SPEC
Registration Number: 410	66773	SPECEDGE
Registration Number: 410	66779	E SPECEDGE
Registration Number: 443	33280	CUBUS
Registration Number: 433	38499	CUBUS
Registration Number: 323	28332	BIDCLERK
Registration Number: 31	79797	CDCNEWS
Registration Number: 528	87641	SMARTBID
Registration Number: 528	87640	SMARTBID
Registration Number: 528	87639	SMARTBID
Registration Number: 528	87638	SMARTBID

TRADEMARK REEL: 006472 FRAME: 0226

900472322

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5295924	QUOTESOFT
Registration Number:	5070272	POWERING CONNECTIONS. IMPROVING RESULTS.
Registration Number:	5070271	
Registration Number:	5381200	CONSTRUCTCONNECT
Registration Number:	4220501	PROJECTLINK
Registration Number:	4107433	1
Registration Number:	3152467	INTERNET PLAN ROOM
Registration Number:	2767233	ISQFT
Registration Number:	2845267	I ISQFT
Registration Number:	2427592	BUILDPOINT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9415562672

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9415562654 ip@ropertech.com

Correspondent Name: Roper Technologies, Inc. - IP Legal **Address Line 1:** 6901 Professional Parkway East

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Sarasota, FLORIDA 34240

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ISQFT to CONSRUCTCONNECT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah Fernandez
SIGNATURE:	/df/
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=7. Name Change to ConstructConnect DE Evidence#page1.tif source=7. Name Change to ConstructConnect DE Evidence#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006472 FRAME: 0227

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ISQFT, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ISQFT, INC." TO "CONSTRUCTCONNECT, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 2:34 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2018 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 203444747

Date: 09-18-18

3273601 8100

SR# 20186711329

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:28 PM 09:18:2018 FILED 02:24 PM 09:18:2018 SR 20186711329 - Pile Number 3273601

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

iSqFt, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

1. Article "First" of the Corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as set forth below:

First: The name of the corporation is ConstructConnect, Inc.

- 2. The foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The effective time of this Certificate of Amendment shall be September 30, 2018 at 11:59 pm.

RECORDED: 11/01/2018

Name: John K. Stipancich

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006472 FRAME: 0229